Features:
• Universal Input 90 – 240 VAC
• Available with C14, C8, or C6 Input Socket
• Output Voltage available from 12V to 36VDC
• Input Surge Current Protection
• Over-Current Protection
• Over-Voltage Protection
• 100% Burn-In

Page: 2 of 2
Note:  Output Connector to be specified.
           Standard Termination is a 2.5x5.5x11mm Female Barrel Plug, Center Positive (+).
           Standard Cable Length for 12VDC – 18VDC Output is 4 ft., 16AWG.
           Standard Cable Length for 24VDC – 36VDC Output is 6 ft., 18AWG.
    Model
Number **
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Total
Regulation
Maximum
Output Power
SM60PY12R 12 VDC 5.25 A 5% 63W
SM60PY15R 15 VDC 4.20 A 5% 63W
SM60PY18R 18 VDC 3.50 A 5% 63W
SM60PY24R 24 VDC 2.62 A 3% 63W
SM60PY30R 30 VDC 2.10 A 3% 63W
SM60PY36R 36 VDC 1.75 A 3% 63W
** To Determine Part Number:
  • Replace "Y" with Required Input Socket Style (9 = C-14, 8 = C-8, 6 = C-6)
     Example: SM60P924R indicates a 24VDC Unit with a C-14 Input Socket.
Single Output Voltage and Current Chart